

West Bengal Board of Secondary Education

Nivedita Bhawan, DJ-8, Sector-II, Salt Lake, Kolkata – 700091

No: DS(C)/066/24 Date 19.02.2024

To
The Head of the Institutions,
of recognized High Schools
under West Bengal Board of Secondary Education

NOTIFICATION

Subject: Applying for Grant from each Recognized High School under WBBSE towards facilitating the Examinees of Madhyamik Pariksha (SE) 2024

This is in context of the Notification No. DS(C)/166/23 dated 21.09.2023, I am directed to inform the Recognized High Schools under WBBSE about the procedure for applying and receiving the grant (₹10.00 per successfully appeared regular examinees) allocated for facilitating the Examinees of Madhyamik Pariksha (SE) 2024.

West Bengal Board of Secondary Examination (WBBSE) will notify shortly the details of an online portal/website along with user guidelines that is proposed to be launched for the above said application process for the grant. The said portal will be launched with the aim to simplify the application process and facilitate efficient delivery of the proposed grant to the schools, as per successfully appeared regular examinees from their respective schools. The portal shall remain active for 45 days, since inception, for the purpose.

Cooperation in adhering to the guidelines and completing the application process, furnishing all the required data, in a timely manner from the end of the school will be highly appreciated. Disbursement of the grant shall be made proximately after the publication of the results of Madhyamik Pariksha (SE) 2024, to all the schools who register, upload, and submit relevant data in the said portal.

Since the primary objective of the said grant, as was notified, was for securing relief to Madhyamik Pariksha examinees by their respective schools, so that they can fairly appear in the Madhyamik Pariksha (SE), 2024, therefore, the HoIs of concerned schools are expected to wholeheartedly support this 'only-one-of-its-kind' initiative of WBBSE, and participate actively towards the grant allocation process to their schools.

SUBRATA GHOSH SECRETARY

So. Ghelh.